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36/1/4/1/201700267
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2405

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 18 AUGUST 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 28-2017)

2405. Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police: 

(1) 	(a) On which date was the panel constituted to conduct the disciplinary hearing of the former Acting National Police Commissioner, Kgomotso Phahlane and (b) what are the (i) full names and (ii) professional designations of each of the panel members;

(2) 	has the specified person been placed on precautionary suspension pending the outcome of the hearing; if not, why not; if so, on what date did the suspension take effect?
NW2653E
REPLY:

(1)(a)		The panel was constituted on 8 August 2017.

(1)(b)(i)	Employer Representative: Advocate MJ Ramaepadi and Chairperson: Advocate Terry Motau SC.

(1)(b)(ii)	Both functionaries are practicing advocates at the Johannesburg Bar.

[bookmark: _GoBack](2)	Yes, the specified person has been placed on precautionary suspension, with effect from 10 June 2017.
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